

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 4810

(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in Cr.A. No. (SH) 9 of 2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

DARILIN PYNGROPE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that in the connected petition, one of the co-
accused Vijay Kumar Lingdoh was granted exemption from
surrendering. In the circumstances, the application is allowed and
the petitioner is exempted from surrendering.

List the special leave petition for admission before the
appropriate Bench.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER