

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3618/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in Cr1.A. No. 9/2009
of the Gauhati High Court)

DARILIN PYNGROPE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
stay, to bring on record the certified copy of the order of sentence and
office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will not be arrested in
connection with Special CBI Case No. 2/2001.

Tag with SLP(Cr1) No. 1686/2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|