

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1686/2013

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1684 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1691 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1987-1988 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3618 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mittal,Advd.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Muthu Kr.K.V.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.3618/2013 and 1684/2013 service is complete. No
appearance for the respondents. The remaining respondents are awaited.
List the matters on 27.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|