

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1686/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30.01.2013 in Crl.A.No.(SH) 4 of 2009
of THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1987-1988 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1691 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1684 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3618 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and permission and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raka Bejoy Phookan, Adv.
Ms.Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs.Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It will be open to the C.B.I. to file pleadings.
Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master